DISTRICT OPERATIONS — ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Reporting to Public Session, Tuesday, May 24, 2022
1. Field Experiences — May 24, 2022

The following routine report, based upon administration of the Board’s policies, is
presented for the period up to May 24, 2022.

o Field Experiences

Recommendation:

THAT the Board of Education receive and approve the report presented in the
Superintendent’s District Operations — Administrative Services Report dated May 24,
2022.



FIELD EXPERIENCES REPORT
Date: May 24, 2022

All field trips will follow the safety guidelines outlined in Administrative
Regulations and Procedures 6.60.01. All Provincial COVID-19 Health and Safety
Guidelines for K-12 settings in place at the time will be followed.

A. FINAL APPROVAL

1. School
Grades
Destination
Date of Field Trip
No. of Students
No. of Teachers
No. of District Support Staff
No. of Volunteers
FUNDING
Est. Pupil Cost
Est. TOC Cost
Est. School Fund Cost
Est. Total Cost
Purpose & Objectives

2. School
Grades
Destination
Date of Field Trip
No. of Students
No. of Teachers
No. of District Support Staff
No. of Volunteers
FUNDING
Est. Pupil Cost
Est. TOC Cost
Est. School Fund Cost
Est. Total Cost
Purpose & Objectives

Twelfth Avenue

7

Camp Jubilee, North Vancouver
May 27, 2022

38

3

2

$80
$600

$3640

Year-end outdoor educational
experience for students where
they can engage with their
peers in team building, canoeing
and kayaking.

Capitol Hill Elementary
7

Grouse Mountain
June 27, 2022

53

5

2

1

$47

$2491

Students will participate in a
day’s worth of activities to enrich
their learning by engaging in a
ropes course at Grouse
Mountain.



FIELD EXPERIENCES REPORT
Date: May 24, 2022

3. School
Grades
Destination
Date of Field Trip
No. of Students
No. of Teachers
No. of District Support Staff
No. of Volunteers
FUNDING
Est. Pupil Cost
Est. TOC Cost
Est. School Fund Cost
Est. Total Cost
Purpose & Objectives

4. School
Grades
Destination
Date of Field Trip
No. of Students
No. of Teachers
No. of District Support Staff
No. of Volunteers
FUNDING
Est. Pupil Cost
Est. TOC Cost
Est. School Fund Cost
Est. Total Cost
Purpose & Objectives

Gilpin Elementary
6/7

Cultus Lake

June 24, 2022

36

2

2

1

$32

$504

$1656

Year-end grade 6/7 retreat for
students to be physically active
outdoors and build community
through an alternate physical
activity.

Moscrop Secondary
8-12

North Vancouver
June 23, 2022

12

1

1

1

$65
$350

$1130

Students will engage in learning
on the land with Takaya Canoe
tours. This experience will enrich
the students’ appreciation of the
fraditional territory of the Tsell
Waututh people as we paddle in
their canoes while listening to
their songs and stories. There will
also be a nature walk where the
students will be infroduced to the
plants and their uses.
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5. School
Grades
Destination
Date of Field Trip
No. of Students
No. of Teachers
No. of District Support Staff
No. of Volunteers
FUNDING
Est. Pupil Cost
Est. TOC Cost
Est. School Fund Cost
Est. Total Cost
Purpose & Objectives

6. School
Grades
Destination
Date of Field Trip
No. of Students
No. of Teachers
No. of District Support Staff
No. of Volunteers
FUNDING
Est. Pupil Cost
Est. TOC Cost
Est. School Fund Cost
Est. Total Cost
Purpose & Objectives

Seaforth Elementary
6/7

Cultus Lake

June 23, 2022

75

4

2

4

$45

$3375

Year-end grade 6/7 retreat for
students to be physically active
outdoors and build community
through an alternate physical
activity.

Lochdale Community
7

North Vancouver
June 27, 2022

33

1

3

1

$20
$362

$1022

Students will engage in learning
on the land with Takaya Canoe
tours. This experience will enrich
the students’ appreciation of the
fraditional territory of the Tsell
Waututh people as we paddle in
their canoes while listening to
their songs and stories. There will
also be a nature walk where the
students will be infroduced to the
plants and their uses.



7. School
Grades
Destination
Date of Field Trip
No. of Students
No. of Teachers

FIELD EXPERIENCES REPORT
Date: May 24, 2022

No. of District Support Staff

No. of Volunteers

FUNDING

Est. Pupil Cost

Est. TOC Cost

Est. School Fund Cost
Est. Total Cost
Purpose & Objectives

Marlborough Elementary
6/7

Deer Lake

June 27, 2022

49

4

3

$0

$0

Students will engage in an
alternate activity by canoeing at
Deer Lake. Students will learn
the basics of canoeing.



